

## **EMERGENCY & INCLEMENT WEATHER POLICY**

\*No Credits or Refunds given due to weather related cancellations\*

YMCA Information Hotline: (703) 375-7021

Fairfax County Public Schools	Preschool	Rainbow Room	SACC	Child Watch	Group Exercise & Water Aerobics	Aquatics Swim Team	Aquatics Swim Lessons & Youth Sports
1 Hour Delay	Open at 7:30am	Open at 10:00am	AM: Open at 7:30am PM: Regular hours	AM: Open at 9am PM: Regular hours	Classes start at 10am	AM Cancelled Check hotline <u>after 1 PM</u>	Classes start at 9am
2 Hour Delay	Open at 8:30am	Open at 11:00am	AM: Open at 8:30am PM: Regular hours	AM: Open at 10am PM: Regular hours	Classes start at 10am	AM Cancelled Check hotline <u>after</u> 1 PM	Classes start at 9am
School Cancellation and Administrative Offices Open on Time	Open at 8:30am	CLOSED	CLOSED	AM: Open at 10am PM: Regular hours	Classes start at 10am	AM Cancelled Check hotline <u>after</u> 1 PM	Classes start at 9am
School Cancellation and Administrative Offices Opening Late	Will open when Administrative offices open	CLOSED	CLOSED	AM: Open at 10am PM: Regular hours	Classes start at 10am; check hotline for classes at & after 4 PM	AM Cancelled Check hotline <u>after 1 PM</u>	Classes start at 9am
School Cancellation and Administrative Offices Closed	CLOSED	CLOSED	CLOSED	AM: CLOSED PM: *Check hotline <u>after</u> 1 PM	Classes start at 10am; check hotline for classes at & after 4 PM	AM Cancelled Check hotline <u>after 1 PM</u>	CLOSED/ NO CLASS
Early Dismissal	Will close 1 ½ hours after announcement	Closed at 1:00pm	CLOSED Parents must make arrangements to pick up after school	AM: Regular hours PM: CLOSED	All classes <u>at &amp; after 4 PM</u> are cancelled	PM Cancelled	Normal schedule

**BRANCH FACILITY:** We make every effort to open the main facility regardless of whether classes will be held. The facility will remain open on its regular schedule, unless a change is authorized by our Association Services Office. In the event the facility is closed, the Hotline **(703)** 375–7021 will be updated.

## YMCA FAIRFAX COUNTY RESTON